
MLTC Plans in NYC with Enrollment Figures 2013 – April 2019, in order of Highest Enrollment in NYC 

plan Apr-13 Mar-18 Dec-18 April-19 Notes re closed plans 

1. Centers Plan for Healthy Living 149 14,345 27,827 29,400   

2. INTEGRA (Personal Touch)   4,830 13,269 15,769  
3. VNS CHOICE 19,360 11,376 10,166 15,115   

4. Senior Whole Health 278 7,373 14,133 14,473   

5. Senior Health Partners  
(HealthFirst) 

8,088 12,743 13,933 
14,247 

  

6. ELDERSERVE 8,282 10,532 12,520 13,364   

7. ELDERPLAN (HomeFirst) 7,572 10,609 11,585 11,762   

8. VillageCareMAX 1,687 7,466 11,745 11,269   

9. Fidelis 4,224 7,577 8,347 8,451   

10. AgeWell New York (Parker Jewish)  363 5,963 6,958 7,681   

11. AMERIGROUP/HealthPlus 2,726 4,176 5,856 6,335   

12. EXTENDED MLTC   1,867 5,203 5,994   

13. Aetna 390 3,145 5,170 5,556   

14. WELLCARE 4,166 4,887 3,905 3,849   

15. Archcare MLTC 217 1,714 3,110 3,272   

16. United Health Care 211 1,899 2,900 2,969   

17. MetroPlus 100 1,460 1,901 1,958   

18. MONTEFIORE HMO   1,069 1,254 1,312   

CLOSED PLANS as of 4/20192019      

19. INDEPENDENCE CARE 
SYSTEMS 

4,382 6,504 5,825 0 
→VNS Choice 4/2019 unless 
picked  other plan 

20. GUILDNET  10,602 10,594 2,734 0 Closed Jan. 2019  

21. HIP 649 0   0 → Guildnet 12/2015 

22. ALPHACARE (Magellan)   3,414     → Senior Whole Health 

23. CenterLight  7,566 42     → Centers Plan 11/2016 

24. HHH CHOICES   1,973 0     closed 

25. North Shore LIJ   2,604     →Centers Plan 9/2017 

            

Total NYC - MLTC  82,985 136,189 168,341 172,776   

rest of state 4,810 39,465 55,227 56,935   

Total NYS 87,795 175,654 223,568 229,711   

 

Data from NYS DOH Monthly Medicaid Managed Care Enrollment Report,  

at https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/managed_care/reports/enrollment/monthly/. 

 

Compiled by Evelyn Frank Legal Resources Program, NYLAG 

Eflrp@nylag.org  
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mailto:Eflrp@nylag.org


 

NYC MLTC plans with Enrollment 2013 to April 2019, Sorted Alphabetically (with closed plans) 

plan Apr-13 Mar-18 Dec-18 April-19 Notes re closed plans 

Aetna 390 3,145 5,170 5,556   

AgeWell New York (Parker Jewish)  363 5,963 6,958 7,681   

ALPHACARE (Magellan)   3,414     
transferred to Senior Whole 
Health 

Archcare MLTC 217 1,714 3,110 3,272   

CenterLight  7,566 42     
transferred to Centers Plan 
11/2016 

Centers Plan for Healthy Living 149 14,345 27,827 29,400   

ELDERPLAN (HomeFirst) 7,572 10,609 11,585 11,762   

ELDERSERVE 8,282 10,532 12,520 13,364   

EXTENDED MLTC   1,867 5,203 5,994   

Fidelis 4,224 7,577 8,347 8,451   

GUILDNET  10,602 10,594 2,734 0 
Closed Jan. 2019 ↓9% Sept to 
Oct “18 

HealthPlus/ AMERIGROUP 2,726 4,176 5,856 6,335   

HHH CHOICES   1,973 0     closed 

HIP 649 0   0 transferred to Guildnet 12/2015 

INDEPENDENCE CARE SYSTEMS 4,382 6,504 5,825 0 
txferred to VNS Choice if not 
select other plan 

INTEGRA (Personal Touch)   4,830 13,269 15,769 
↑ 25% Sept to Dec 18  from 7

th
 

to 4
th
 largest  

MetroPlus 100 1,460 1,901 1,958   

MONTEFIORE HMO   1,069 1,254 1,312   

North Shore LIJ   2,604     
transferred to Centers Plan 
9/2017 

SENIOR HEALTH PARTNERS  
(HealthFirst) 

8,088 12,743 13,933 
14,247 

  

Senior Whole Health 278 7,373 14,133 14,473   

United Health Care 211 1,899 2,900 2,969   

VillageCareMAX 1,687 7,466 11,745 11,269   

VNS CHOICE 19,360 11,376 10,166 15,115   

WELLCARE 4,166 4,887 3,905 3,849   

            

Total NYC - MLTC  82,985 136,189 168,341 172,776   

rest of state 4,810 39,465 55,227 56,935   

Total NYS 87,795 175,654 223,568 229,711   

 

Data from NYS DOH Monthly Medicaid Managed Care Enrollment Report,  

available at 

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/managed_care/reports/enrollment/monthly/. 

 

Compiled by Evelyn Frank Legal Resources Program, NYLAG 

 

https://www.health.ny.gov/health_care/managed_care/reports/enrollment/monthly/

